
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal green 683 70 60 70 70 50 50 52 42 55 56 56 52

2 Co. Londonderry maroon 532 60 40 60 40 32 42 42 42 36 50 46 42

3 East Belfast red 521 50 30 50 30 40 50 54 54 53 28 42 40

4 Antrim white 476 30 70 30 60 42 40 28 42 26 38 38 32

5 Fermanagh blue 468 40 50 40 50 46 28 34 30 40 38 28 44



Team Results Antrim (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal green 683 70 60 70 70 50 50 52 42 55 56 56 52

2 Co. Londonderry maroon 532 60 40 60 40 32 42 42 42 36 50 46 42

3 East Belfast red 521 50 30 50 30 40 50 54 54 53 28 42 40

4 Antrim white 476 30 70 30 60 42 40 28 42 26 38 38 32

5 Fermanagh blue 468 40 50 40 50 46 28 34 30 40 38 28 44

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Anna Boyd 2LR 24.0 24.4 24.4 6 20
1 Anna Boyd STJ 5.12 4.96 5.36 5.06 5.36 7 18
2 Meabh Allen 4LR 51.5 53.2 53.2 5 22
2 Meabh Allen SLJ 1.70 1.72 1.60 0.00 1.72 9 14
3 Ellen Leech 6LR 1:28.4 1:28.4 10 12
3 Ellen Leech VJ 37 34 42 0 42 10 12
4 Lauren McKeegan 4LR 52.6 0.0 52.6 7 18
4 Lauren McKeegan SB 60 60 10 12
5 Jessica Cochrane VJ 45 45 47 0 47 6 20
6 Hannah Petrie S 7.33 7.38 7.37 0.00 7.38 8 16
7 Saff Cockcroft SB 64 64 9 14
8 Caitlin McGaughey 2LR 24.0 24.0 24.0 5 22
9 Iwona Fijakowska SLJ 1.96 1.96 2.00 0.00 2.00 4 24

10 Holly Lecky STJ 5.56 5.64 5.60 5.86 5.86 6 20
11 Jill Anderson S 7.88 7.36 7.54 0.00 7.88 3 26
12 Sarah Irwin 6LR 1:25.5 1:25.5 8 16



Team Results Co. Londonderry (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal green 683 70 60 70 70 50 50 52 42 55 56 56 52

2 Co. Londonderry maroon 532 60 40 60 40 32 42 42 42 36 50 46 42

3 East Belfast red 521 50 30 50 30 40 50 54 54 53 28 42 40

4 Antrim white 476 30 70 30 60 42 40 28 42 26 38 38 32

5 Fermanagh blue 468 40 50 40 50 46 28 34 30 40 38 28 44

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Paige Connolly 2LR 23.5 24.8 24.8 7 18
13 Paige Connolly STJ 5.78 5.88 5.86 5.85 5.88 4 24
14 Laura Scullion 2LR 24.6 0.0 24.6 9 14
14 Laura Scullion VJ 43 51 52 0 52 4 24
15 Caet McEldowning SB 76 76 6 20
16 Erin Henry 6LR 1:21.9 1:21.9 4 24
16 Erin Henry S 7.83 7.57 7.54 0.00 7.83 5 22
17 Natasha Murray 4LR 50.3 50.9 50.9 2 28
17 Natasha Murray STJ 5.88 5.78 5.74 5.86 5.88 5 22
18 Catriona Friel SLJ 1.94 1.86 1.98 0.00 1.98 5 22
20 Emma Scott S 7.82 7.50 7.71 0.00 7.82 6 20
21 Melissa Pater 4LR 53.4 0.0 53.4 9 14
21 Melissa Pater VJ 40 41 45 0 45 7 18
22 Bethany Scott 6LR 1:24.5 1:24.5 7 18
22 Bethany Scott SB 72 72 8 16
24 Sarah Semple SLJ 2.10 2.20 2.10 0.00 2.20 2 28



Team Results Donegal (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal green 683 70 60 70 70 50 50 52 42 55 56 56 52

2 Co. Londonderry maroon 532 60 40 60 40 32 42 42 42 36 50 46 42

3 East Belfast red 521 50 30 50 30 40 50 54 54 53 28 42 40

4 Antrim white 476 30 70 30 60 42 40 28 42 26 38 38 32

5 Fermanagh blue 468 40 50 40 50 46 28 34 30 40 38 28 44

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Ciara Curran 6LR 1:22.5 1:22.5 5 22
25 Ciara Curran SLJ 2.02 2.06 1.94 0.00 2.06 3 26
26 Lauren Callaghan 4LR 50.7 53.0 53.0 3 26
26 Lauren Callaghan STJ 6.16 6.14 6.22 6.44 6.44 1 30
27 Amy Boyle Carr 6LR 1:20.7 1:20.7 1 30
27 Amy Boyle Carr VJ 54 54 57 0 57 1 30
28 Valisa O'Donnell S 6.49 6.65 5.97 0.00 6.65 9 14
29 Orla Winters 2LR 23.6 23.8 23.8 4 24
29 Orla Winters SB 80 80 3 26
30 Caoimhe Boyle SLJ 2.20 2.14 2.10 0.00 2.20 1 30
31 Saoirse Bonner S 7.88 7.85 7.80 0.00 7.88 2 28
32 Aoise Willoughby SB 85 85 1= 29
34 Anna McGinley VJ 48 46 47 0 48 5 22
35 Claire Doherty 4LR 50.6 53.1 53.1 4 24
35 Claire Doherty STJ 6.26 6.24 6.24 6.22 6.26 3 26
36 Maria Afxentiou 2LR 23.4 23.6 23.6 3 26



Team Results Fermanagh (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal green 683 70 60 70 70 50 50 52 42 55 56 56 52

2 Co. Londonderry maroon 532 60 40 60 40 32 42 42 42 36 50 46 42

3 East Belfast red 521 50 30 50 30 40 50 54 54 53 28 42 40

4 Antrim white 476 30 70 30 60 42 40 28 42 26 38 38 32

5 Fermanagh blue 468 40 50 40 50 46 28 34 30 40 38 28 44

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Lucia Warnock 2LR 23.2 23.3 23.3 1 30
37 Lucia Warnock VJ 56 51 48 0 56 2 28
38 Emma Leonard 2LR 24.1 0.0 24.1 8 16
38 Emma Leonard S 0.00 5.40 6.05 0.00 6.05 10 12
39 Amie Leigh Harvey 4LR 54.5 0.0 54.5 10 12
39 Amie Leigh Harvey VJ 41 42 44 0 44 8 16
40 Laura McCaffery 4LR 53.2 0.0 53.2 8 16
40 Laura McCaffery STJ 5.22 4.92 4.88 4.78 5.22 8 16
41 A. Farrell 6LR 1:24.0 1:24.0 6 20
42 Rhiannon Dolan 6LR 1:26.0 1:26.0 9 14
42 Rhiannon Dolan STJ 4.94 4.82 4.35 4.68 4.94 10 12
43 Roisin Lynch SLJ 1.86 1.88 1.98 0.00 1.98 6 20
44 Keeva Lynch S 7.41 6.61 7.04 0.00 7.41 7 18
46 Ciara Clarke SB 73 73 7 18
47 Dearbhaile Gallagher SB 77 77 5 22
48 Thea Newman SLJ 1.92 1.78 1.70 0.00 1.92 7 18



Team Results East Belfast (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal green 683 70 60 70 70 50 50 52 42 55 56 56 52

2 Co. Londonderry maroon 532 60 40 60 40 32 42 42 42 36 50 46 42

3 East Belfast red 521 50 30 50 30 40 50 54 54 53 28 42 40

4 Antrim white 476 30 70 30 60 42 40 28 42 26 38 38 32

5 Fermanagh blue 468 40 50 40 50 46 28 34 30 40 38 28 44

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Molly Longstaff 2LR 23.7 23.4 23.4 2 28
49 Molly Longstaff S 6.80 7.26 7.85 0.00 7.85 4 24
50 Arianne Whiteside 2LR 24.8 0.0 24.8 10 12
51 Olivia Nelson 4LR 50.0 50.6 50.6 1 30
51 Olivia Nelson SB 85 85 1= 29
52 Sian Anderson VJ 47 52 54 0 54 3 26
53 Murphy Millar 6LR 1:21.6 1:21.6 3 26
53 Murphy Millar SB 79 79 4 24
54 Katie Wills 6LR 1:21.2 1:21.2 2 28
54 Katie Wills STJ 4.56 4.78 4.76 5.02 5.02 9 14
55 Kerry Annett STJ 5.96 5.96 6.12 6.28 6.28 2 28
56 Sophie Williams 4LR 52.1 53.7 53.7 6 20
56 Sophie Williams VJ 38 42 42 0 42 9 14
57 Claire Whiteside SLJ 1.72 1.64 1.68 0.00 1.72 10 12
58 Lauren Shankey SLJ 1.90 1.90 1.90 0.00 1.90 8 16
59 Faye Nixon S 7.84 7.31 8.27 0.00 8.27 1 30



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Donegal green 1:13.3 0.0 1:13.3 70.0
2 02 Co. Londonderry maroon 1:18.3 0.0 1:18.3 60.0
3 05 East Belfast red 1:18.9 0.0 1:18.9 50.0
4 04 Fermanagh blue 1:19.7 0.0 1:19.7 40.0
5 01 Antrim white 1:23.5 0.0 1:23.5 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 50
2 Fermanagh blue 46
3 Antrim white 42
4 East Belfast red 40
5 Co. Londonderry maroon 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh blue 37 Lucia Warnock 23.3 30
2 East Belfast red 49 Molly Longstaff 23.4 28
3 Donegal green 36 Maria Afxentiou 23.6 26
4 Donegal green 29 Orla Winters 23.8 24
5 Antrim white 8 Caitlin McGaughey 24.0 22
6 Antrim white 1 Anna Boyd 24.4 20
7 Co. Londonderry maroon 13 Paige Connolly 24.8 18
8 Fermanagh blue 38 Emma Leonard 24.1 16
9 Co. Londonderry maroon 14 Laura Scullion 24.6 14

10 East Belfast red 50 Arianne Whiteside 24.8 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Donegal green 50
1= East Belfast red 50
3 Co. Londonderry maroon 42
4 Antrim white 40
5 Fermanagh blue 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 East Belfast red 51 Olivia Nelson 50.6 30
2 Co. Londonderry maroon 17 Natasha Murray 50.9 28
3 Donegal green 26 Lauren Callaghan 53.0 26
4 Donegal green 35 Claire Doherty 53.1 24
5 Antrim white 2 Meabh Allen 53.2 22
6 East Belfast red 56 Sophie Williams 53.7 20
7 Antrim white 4 Lauren McKeegan 52.6 18
8 Fermanagh blue 40 Laura McCaffery 53.2 16
9 Co. Londonderry maroon 21 Melissa Pater 53.4 14

10 Fermanagh blue 39 Amie Leigh Harvey 54.5 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 East Belfast red 54
2 Donegal green 52
3 Co. Londonderry maroon 42
4 Fermanagh blue 34
5 Antrim white 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 27 Amy Boyle Carr 1:20.7 30
2 East Belfast red 54 Katie Wills 1:21.2 28
3 East Belfast red 53 Murphy Millar 1:21.6 26
4 Co. Londonderry maroon 16 Erin Henry 1:21.9 24
5 Donegal green 25 Ciara Curran 1:22.5 22
6 Fermanagh blue 41 A. Farrell 1:24.0 20
7 Co. Londonderry maroon 22 Bethany Scott 1:24.5 18
8 Antrim white 12 Sarah Irwin 1:25.5 16
9 Fermanagh blue 42 Rhiannon Dolan 1:26.0 14

10 Antrim white 3 Ellen Leech 1:28.4 12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Antrim white 1:40.9 0.0 1:40.9 70.0
2 03 Donegal green 1:42.3 0.0 1:42.3 60.0
3 04 Fermanagh blue 1:43.4 0.0 1:43.4 50.0
4 02 Co. Londonderry maroon 1:43.9 0.0 1:43.9 40.0
5 05 East Belfast red 1:47.8 0.0 1:47.8 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Donegal green 47.0 0.0 47.0 70.0
2 02 Co. Londonderry maroon 47.5 0.0 47.5 60.0
3 05 East Belfast red 48.2 0.0 48.2 50.0
4 04 Fermanagh blue 48.7 0.0 48.7 40.0
5 01 Antrim white 49.1 0.0 49.1 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Donegal green 1:34.2 0.0 1:34.2 70.0
2 01 Antrim white 1:36.9 0.0 1:36.9 60.0
3 04 Fermanagh blue 1:37.2 0.0 1:37.2 50.0
4 02 Co. Londonderry maroon 1:38.5 0.0 1:38.5 40.0
5 05 East Belfast red 1:40.2 0.0 1:40.2 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 East Belfast red 54
2= Antrim white 42
2= Co. Londonderry maroon 42
2= Donegal green 42
5 Fermanagh blue 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 East Belfast red 59 Faye Nixon 8.27 30
2 Donegal green 31 Saoirse Bonner 7.88 28
3 Antrim white 11 Jill Anderson 7.88 26
4 East Belfast red 49 Molly Longstaff 7.85 24
5 Co. Londonderry maroon 16 Erin Henry 7.83 22
6 Co. Londonderry maroon 20 Emma Scott 7.82 20
7 Fermanagh blue 44 Keeva Lynch 7.41 18
8 Antrim white 6 Hannah Petrie 7.38 16
9 Donegal green 28 Valisa O'Donnell 6.65 14

10 Fermanagh blue 38 Emma Leonard 6.05 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 55
2 East Belfast red 53
3 Fermanagh blue 40
4 Co. Londonderry maroon 36
5 Antrim white 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Donegal green 32 Aoise Willoughby 85 29
1= East Belfast red 51 Olivia Nelson 85 29
3 Donegal green 29 Orla Winters 80 26
4 East Belfast red 53 Murphy Millar 79 24
5 Fermanagh blue 47 Dearbhaile Gallagher 77 22
6 Co. Londonderry maroon 15 Caet McEldowning 76 20
7 Fermanagh blue 46 Ciara Clarke 73 18
8 Co. Londonderry maroon 22 Bethany Scott 72 16
9 Antrim white 7 Saff Cockcroft 64 14

10 Antrim white 4 Lauren McKeegan 60 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 56
2 Co. Londonderry maroon 50
3= Antrim white 38
3= Fermanagh blue 38
5 East Belfast red 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 30 Caoimhe Boyle 2.20 30
2 Co. Londonderry maroon 24 Sarah Semple 2.20 28
3 Donegal green 25 Ciara Curran 2.06 26
4 Antrim white 9 Iwona Fijakowska 2.00 24
5 Co. Londonderry maroon 18 Catriona Friel 1.98 22
6 Fermanagh blue 43 Roisin Lynch 1.98 20
7 Fermanagh blue 48 Thea Newman 1.92 18
8 East Belfast red 58 Lauren Shankey 1.90 16
9 Antrim white 2 Meabh Allen 1.72 14

10 East Belfast red 57 Claire Whiteside 1.72 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 56
2 Co. Londonderry maroon 46
3 East Belfast red 42
4 Antrim white 38
5 Fermanagh blue 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 26 Lauren Callaghan 6.44 30
2 East Belfast red 55 Kerry Annett 6.28 28
3 Donegal green 35 Claire Doherty 6.26 26
4 Co. Londonderry maroon 13 Paige Connolly 5.88 24
5 Co. Londonderry maroon 17 Natasha Murray 5.88 22
6 Antrim white 10 Holly Lecky 5.86 20
7 Antrim white 1 Anna Boyd 5.36 18
8 Fermanagh blue 40 Laura McCaffery 5.22 16
9 East Belfast red 54 Katie Wills 5.02 14

10 Fermanagh blue 42 Rhiannon Dolan 4.94 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena, Magherafelt 13 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 52
2 Fermanagh blue 44
3 Co. Londonderry maroon 42
4 East Belfast red 40
5 Antrim white 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 27 Amy Boyle Carr 57 30
2 Fermanagh blue 37 Lucia Warnock 56 28
3 East Belfast red 52 Sian Anderson 54 26
4 Co. Londonderry maroon 14 Laura Scullion 52 24
5 Donegal green 34 Anna McGinley 48 22
6 Antrim white 5 Jessica Cochrane 47 20
7 Co. Londonderry maroon 21 Melissa Pater 45 18
8 Fermanagh blue 39 Amie Leigh Harvey 44 16
9 East Belfast red 56 Sophie Williams 42 14

10 Antrim white 3 Ellen Leech 42 12


	Competition Results
	Team Results
	Track Results
	Field Results

